

BHARTIYA VIDHYA CHARITABLE TRUST

To,

The Joint Secretary (Affiliation) Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE)

Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092

Request for amendment in the name of School. Sub. : Affiliation No. 2132735

Dear Sir/Madam,

Bhartiya Vidhya Charitable Trust, Regd. Office House No. 278, GF Ashoka Enclave Main, Sector-35, Faridabad, Haryana-121003, has been running a secondary school at VPO-Patwadh Kautuk (Kutukh), Tehsil Sagari, District Azamgarh (U.P.)-276001 with the name of Shemford Futuristic School. The governing body of the Trust at its meeting held on 1st November, 2019 unanimously resolved to amend the name of school from 'Shemford Futuristic School' to 'Vidyantar International School'. The extracts of the resolution of the governing body for the approval of amendment in the name of school are annexed for your kind consideration. A copy of our letter to the Department of Education, Azamgarh (U.P.) for change of the name of the school is also annexed for your kind reference. The details of the school as per record are as under :

Shemford Futuristic School Name

Address VPO-Patwadh Kautuk (Kutukh), Tehsil Sagari,

District Azamgarh (U.P.)-276001

Affiliation No. 2132735

Name of the school to be amendment Name of the School as per record Shemford Futuristic School Vidyantar International School

You are requested to kindly accept our request and do the needful as soon as possible. In case any clarification is required or any additional documents is to be furnish, we may kindly be advised so that we could comply with the requirements.

Yours sincerely,

For Bhartiya Vidhya Charitable Trust

Anth. Signatory

For Bhartiya Vidhya Charitable Trust 19ipin Ras

(Vipin Rai)

Founder Trustee

Enclosures:

A copy of minutes of the governing body meeting held on 1st November, 2019 (1)

Copy of the affiliation order. (2)

A copy of the letter address to District Education Officer, Azamgarh (U.P.)



BHARTIYA VIDHYA CHARITABLE TRUST

Ref. No \$44.....

Date: 1st November, 2019

Place of meeting :Azamgarh....

Agenda of meeting : Name Change of School

Minutes of Meeting:

The meeting was scheduled under the leadership of Mr. Vipin Rai to discuss over the name change of the school.

Outcome of Meeting:

- It has been decided to change the name of the school from Shemford Futuristic School Azamgarh(CBSE Affiliation number 2132735), Patwadh Kautukh, Bilariyaganj Road, Azamgarh to Vidyantar International School.
- 2. Also it has been decided not to use Shemford for any official communication once the name change request has been granted from CBSE board.

Members present in the meeting:

Vipin Rai

Sanjay Singhal

Rajesh K. Singh



केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt, of India)

F.NO.CBSE/AFFL./2132735/CN-00166-2122/2021

DT. 26.02.2021

The Manager Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh

Sub: Permission for Change in School's name - reg.

Sir,

This has reference to your online application bearing registration CN-00166-2122 on the above subject .

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that the Competent Authority of the Board has considered your request for change in School's Name on the basis of supportive documentary evidences forward to this office vide your online application dated 21.09.2020. The details of the change are as given below:

Change of School Name	
From	То
Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh	Vidyantar International School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh

The above change in school's name is subject to the condition that the school will not use the old name in any manner and updated all the records and letter heads accordingly.



DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFF.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal, Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri, Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh
- 2. The Regional Officer, CBSE Regional Office, Prayagraj (Allababad) , 35-B, Civil Station M G Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj -211001
- 3. The Joint Secretary, (Co-ordination), CBSE Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092
- 4. The PRO, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092
- 5. The Research Officer (Technology), AMC, CBSE Preet Vihar, Delhi- with a request to update records



DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFF.)





